

Diamond Sports Group Event Stay&Save Waiver

Stay&Save

Diamond Sports Group has implemented a Stay&Save policy to support our goal of hosting a premier sporting tournament with the best possible experience for all participants. Connections Sports is our Housing Partner who strives to provide to our coaches, athletes, parents, and staff the absolute best consistency, safety, accuracy of room lists and reservations at the lowest price for our selected properties. This helps offset cost for facilities, meeting rooms, and hotel amenities.

Stay&Save Policy:

Diamond Sports Group has initiated a Stay&Save policy that requires all coaches and athletes to book with Connections Housing to be eligible to participate in Diamond Events. Parents and family are encouraged to also stay at the hotels. Parents are responsible to make sure their athletes comply with the policy and Diamond Sports Group. Parents who choose not to book through Connections Housing will be assessed a \$50 convenience fee.

Waiver

This Stay&Save waiver is only for local participants who can travel to the practice and game facility. Diamond Sports Group has established that 90 miles is a reasonable distance that will allow participants to drive to the venue without staying at our team hotels. This distance is measured by the driving distance between the venue and your home address. Please note you are still eligible to stay at these hotels if you desire to be closer to the venue.

If you are using hotel points to stay, please provide a copy of your reservation with this waiver.

The following Diamond American Week participant has elected to commute to the host hotel, practice and game locations based on the qualifications listed above.

 Athlete's Name:
 Home Address:
 City, Zip:
 Parent/Guardian Name:
Contact Phone:

Please email this completed waiver as soon as possible to:

Donnell Britt Shine@diamondcombine.com